Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMCO Automated Systems, LLC		IN1/N4/2NN7 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elster Integrated Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2778407	ROUTE MANAGER VRT
Registration Number:	2879937	TRACE VIRTUAL REAL TIME
Registration Number:	2798636	TRACE VRT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127242-00101

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0709

900101867

B H U

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
Signature:	/David M. Perry/
Date:	03/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0710



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "ELSTER INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

3131782 8100 07001**444**9



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5330700

DATE: 01-05-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0711

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:55 AM 01/05/2007 FILED 11:55 AM 01/05/2007 SRV 070014449 - 3131782 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Amco Automated Systems, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation is amended by changing paragraph "FIRST" to read in full as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Elster Integrated Solutions, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation 4th day of January, 2007.

/s/ Sharon Allan

Name: Sharon Allan Title: President

2143765v1

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0712